
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 458 by Representative Amedee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 15:539.2,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 1, line 5 after "352," delete the remainder of the line and on line 6 delete "(C)(2)"
5 and insert "and R.S. 51:2211(A)"6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, delete line 9 in its entirety and on line 10, delete "R.S. 18:1400.21,"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 15, delete "R.S. 49:214.6.7(E),"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 1, delete "the Barrier Island Stabilization and Preservation Fund,"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 5, delete "the Exploited Children's Special Fund,"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, line 7, delete "the Help Louisiana Vote Fund,"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 817 On page 2, at the end of line 10, delete "the Major" and on line 11, delete "Event Incentive
18 Program Subfund,"19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 Delete page 3 in its entirety and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 10

22 On page 4, line 5, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 11

24 On page 6, line 18, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 12

26 On page 7, line 4, change "Section 5." to "Section 4."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 7, line 18, change "Section 6." to "Section 5."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 9, delete lines 4 through 14 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 9, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert "Section 6. R.S. 51:2211(A) is hereby
7 amended and"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 16

9 On page 9, delete lines 25 through 27 in their entirety and delete page 10 in its entirety and
10 on page 11, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 11, line 4, change "Section 9." to "Section 7."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 18

14 On page 11, at the end of line 6, delete "Chapter 8-B" and delete line 7 in its entirety and
15 insert "R.S."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 19

17 On page 11, line 12, delete "R.S. 49:214.6.7(E),"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 20

19 On page 11, line 17, change "Section 10." to "Section 8."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 21

21 On page 11, at the beginning of line 19, change "9" to "7"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 22

23 On page 11, line 21, change "Section 11." to "Section 9."